

COUNTIE(S) : STATEWIDE

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013022.10

COMPLETION DATE : 10/01/10

=====

PROJECT(S) : IM-1302(210)E

LOCATION(S) : STATEWIDE, TRUSSES AND SIGNS MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : STATEWIDE, TRUSSES AND SIGNS. WORK INCLUDES STATEWIDE

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001258 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 1,293,783.78	100.0000%
2	002534 ROADS SAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC.	\$ 1,523,583.13	117.7618%
3	000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,527,227.00	118.0434%
4	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 1,595,754.05	123.3401%
5	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 1,616,800.00	124.9668%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS									
0010 203.24	COMMON BORROW	170.000	CY	50.00000	8500.00	35.00000	5950.00	26.00000	4420.00
0020 204.41	REHABILITATION OF EXISTING SHOULDERS, PLAN QUANTITY	375.000	SY	25.00000	9375.00	20.00000	7500.00	24.00000	9000.00
0030 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	130.000	T	317.40000	41262.00	200.00000	26000.00	175.00000	22750.00
0040 606.178	GUARDRAIL BEAM	75.000	LF	18.00000	1350.00	20.00000	1500.00	15.00000	1125.00
0050 606.24	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - SINGLE RAIL	2050.000	LF	28.00000	57400.00	28.00000	57400.00	22.00000	45100.00
0060 606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	5.000	EA	42.00000	210.00	35.00000	175.00	28.00000	140.00
0070 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	21.000	EA	60.00000	1260.00	57.00000	1197.00	45.00000	945.00
0080 606.363	GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	512.500	LF	6.00000	3075.00	6.25000	3203.13	5.00000	2562.50
0090 606.3651	GUARDRAIL-REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET EXISTING TO 3D	425.000	LF	20.00000	8500.00	19.00000	8075.00	15.00000	6375.00

COUNTIE(S): STATEWIDE

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013022.10

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001258 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.		(2) 002534 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, IN		(3) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 606.48 SINGLE GALVANIZED STEEL POST	8.000 EA	60.00000	480.00	45.00000	360.00	36.00000	288.00
0110 606.754 WIDEN SHOULDER FOR GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	8.000 EA	1000.00000	8000.00	1500.00000	12000.00	1317.00000	10536.00
0120 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	8.000 EA	3900.00000	31200.00	3500.00000	28000.00	3800.00000	30400.00
0130 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	48.000 HR	40.00000	1920.00	85.00000	4080.00	30.00000	1440.00
0140 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	40.00000	1600.00	95.00000	3800.00	75.00000	3000.00
0150 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	40.00000	1600.00	95.00000	3800.00	35.00000	1400.00
0160 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	100.000 HR	50.00000	5000.00	125.00000	12500.00	11.00000	1100.00
0170 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	40.00000	1600.00	125.00000	5000.00	75.00000	3000.00
0180 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	40.00000	1600.00	95.00000	3800.00	60.00000	2400.00
0190 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	50.00000	2000.00	125.00000	5000.00	80.00000	3200.00
0200 645.103 DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	28.000 EA	400.00000	11200.00	1150.00000	32200.00	556.00000	15568.00
0210 645.106 DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	10.000 EA	125.00000	1250.00	100.00000	1000.00	145.00000	1450.00
0220 645.116 REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	75.00000	150.00	540.00000	1080.00
0230 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION # 10	LUMP	70063.20000	70063.20	65000.00000	65000.00	74000.00000	74000.00
0240 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #2	LUMP	63652.50000	63652.50	61000.00000	61000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0250 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #3	LUMP	169445.44000	169445.44	260000.00000	260000.00	72000.00000	72000.00
0260 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #4	LUMP	127020.68000	127020.68	230000.00000	230000.00	79000.00000	79000.00
0270 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #5	LUMP	133993.44000	133993.44	129000.00000	129000.00	129000.00000	129000.00

COUNTIE(S): STATEWIDE

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013022.10

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001258 LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.		(2) 002534 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, IN		(3) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #6	LUMP	78613.16000	78613.16	81000.00000	81000.00	224000.00000	224000.00
0290 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #7	LUMP	66864.40000	66864.40	64000.00000	64000.00	170000.00000	170000.00
0300 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #8	LUMP	66554.40000	66554.40	63000.00000	63000.00	69000.00000	69000.00
0310 645.12 OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #9	LUMP	68234.40000	68234.40	67000.00000	67000.00	73000.00000	73000.00
0320 645.15 CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOCATION #1	LUMP	82807.16000	82807.16	95500.00000	95500.00	93000.00000	93000.00
0330 645.271 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	166.200 SF	15.00000	2493.00	15.00000	2493.00	14.00000	2326.80
0340 645.289 STEEL H-BEAM POLES	200.000 LB	10.00000	2000.00	10.00000	2000.00	10.00000	2000.00
0350 652.30 FLASHING ARROW BOARD	5.000 EA	500.00000	2500.00	1200.00000	6000.00	700.00000	3500.00
0360 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	10.000 EA	1.00000	10.00	100.00000	1000.00	100.00000	1000.00
0370 652.32 BATTERY OPERATED LIGHT	240.000 EA	4.00000	960.00	10.00000	2400.00	40.00000	9600.00
0380 652.33 DRUM	740.000 EA	1.00000	740.00	20.00000	14800.00	6.00000	4440.00
0390 652.34 CONE	70.000 EA	5.00000	350.00	10.00000	700.00	15.00000	1050.00
0400 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000 SF	4.00000	2000.00	5.00000	2500.00	16.00000	8000.00
0410 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1.000 LS	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	68000.00000	68000.00
0420 652.381 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	680.000 HR	65.00000	44200.00	75.00000	51000.00	75.00000	51000.00
0430 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000 EA	1500.00000	7500.00	2500.00000	12500.00	800.00000	4000.00
0440 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	152030.70000	152030.70
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,293,783.78	\$	1,523,583.13	\$	1,527,227.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,293,783.78	\$	1,523,583.13	\$	1,527,227.00

=====

COUNTIE(S): STATEWIDE

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013022.10

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(5) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.24 COMMON BORROW	170.000 CY	55.00000	9350.00	40.00000	6800.00		
0020 204.41 REHABILITATION OF EXISTING SHOULDERS, PLAN QUANTITY	375.000 SY	20.00000	7500.00	20.00000	7500.00		
0030 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	130.000 T	185.00000	24050.00	180.00000	23400.00		
0040 606.178 GUARDRAIL BEAM	75.000 LF	2.50000	187.50	16.00000	1200.00		
0050 606.24 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - SINGLE RAIL	2050.000 LF	22.75000	46637.50	22.40000	45920.00		
0060 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	5.000 EA	29.00000	145.00	30.00000	150.00		
0070 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	21.000 EA	46.00000	966.00	45.00000	945.00		
0080 606.363 GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	512.500 LF	5.50000	2818.75	5.00000	2562.50		
0090 606.3651 GUARDRAIL-REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET EXISTING TO 3D	425.000 LF	15.50000	6587.50	15.00000	6375.00		
0100 606.48 SINGLE GALVANIZED STEEL POST	8.000 EA	37.00000	296.00	50.00000	400.00		
0110 606.754 WIDEN SHOULDER FOR GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	8.000 EA	2500.00000	20000.00	2000.00000	16000.00		
0120 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	8.000 EA	3800.00000	30400.00	4000.00000	32000.00		
0130 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	48.000 HR	30.00000	1440.00	35.00000	1680.00		
0140 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	50.00000	2000.00	45.00000	1800.00		
0150 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	50.00000	2000.00	40.00000	1600.00		
0160 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	100.000 HR	100.00000	10000.00	100.00000	10000.00		
0170 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	60.00000	2400.00	65.00000	2600.00		

COUNTIE(S): STATEWIDE

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013022.10

=====

=====			(4) 000164		(5) 000063		()	
=====			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		=====	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0180 631.18	40.000	HR	50.00000	2000.00	40.00000	1600.00		
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0190 631.22	40.000	HR	80.00000	3200.00	80.00000	3200.00		
FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0200 645.103	28.000	EA	350.00000	9800.00	1200.00000	33600.00		
DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN								
0210 645.106	10.000	EA	95.00000	950.00	75.00000	750.00		
DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN								
0220 645.116	2.000	EA	350.00000	700.00	350.00000	700.00		
REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN								
0230 645.12		LUMP	76000.00000	76000.00	70000.00000	70000.00		
OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION # 10								
0240 645.12		LUMP	68000.00000	68000.00	70000.00000	70000.00		
OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #2								
0250 645.12		LUMP	194000.00000	194000.00	210000.00000	210000.00		
OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #3								
0260 645.12		LUMP	161000.00000	161000.00	180000.00000	180000.00		
OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #4								
0270 645.12		LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	145000.00000	145000.00		
OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #5								
0280 645.12		LUMP	89000.00000	89000.00	95000.00000	95000.00		
OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #6								
0290 645.12		LUMP	72000.00000	72000.00	75000.00000	75000.00		
OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #7								
0300 645.12		LUMP	72000.00000	72000.00	85000.00000	85000.00		
OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #8								
0310 645.12		LUMP	74000.00000	74000.00	75000.00000	75000.00		
OVERHEAD GUIDE SIGN: LOCATION #9								
0320 645.15		LUMP	104000.00000	104000.00	90000.00000	90000.00		
CANTILEVER GUIDE SIGN LOCATION #1								
0330 645.271	166.200	SF	9.00000	1495.80	15.00000	2493.00		
REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I								
0340 645.289	200.000	LB	2.50000	500.00	7.00000	1400.00		
STEEL H-BEAM POLES								
0350 652.30	5.000	EA	1500.00000	7500.00	2000.00000	10000.00		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD								

COUNTIE(S): STATEWIDE

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013022.10

=====

			(4) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(5) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0360 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	10.000	EA	250.00000	2500.00	225.00000	2250.00		
0370 652.32 BATTERY OPERATED LIGHT	240.000	EA	40.00000	9600.00	30.00000	7200.00		
0380 652.33 DRUM	740.000	EA	55.00000	40700.00	12.00000	8880.00		
0390 652.34 CONE	70.000	EA	25.00000	1750.00	22.00000	1540.00		
0400 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000	SF	15.00000	7500.00	20.00000	10000.00		
0410 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1.000	LS	20000.00000	20000.00	21000.00000	21000.00		
0420 652.381 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	680.000	HR	96.00000	65280.00	95.00000	64600.00		
0430 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000	EA	7500.00000	37500.00	6000.00000	30000.00		
0440 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	158000.00000	158000.00	161654.50000	161654.50		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,595,754.05	\$	1,616,800.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,595,754.05	\$	1,616,800.00	\$	